
A.—6 28
Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1874.

'ear of Reign,
and

Nuraper.

Short Titles.
.in. jS Original

Repealing Act.&o.
Existing Law. Repealed or Obsolete Law.

38° VlOT.
No. 30

31
32
33
34

Session I\'., 1874—continued.
Wellington Land Payments
Canterbury Water Supply
Harbour Works
Harbour Boards Act Amendment
Auckland Harbour

1876,No. 51.
Obsolete.
1878, No. 35.
1878, No. 35.
Superseded by

1886, Local,
No. 1.

35 "New Plymouth Harbour
Board Endowment

*Napier Harbour Board ..
[Part schedule repealed.]

"Oamaru Harbour Board
Land.

1878,No. 46, s. 4.

36 1887, Local, No. 7.

1876, No. 86.
1877, No. 36.

37

Wanganui River Foreshore Grant
Municipal Reserves

38
39
40 1875,No. 55; 1885,

No. 28, s. 12.

41

42
43

*Clutha River Trust Re-
serves
[Sec.2, part s. 4, repealed.)

"Borough of Thames Tram-
ways.

"Cromwell Waterworks.
"City of Christchurch

Drainage Debentures
"City of DunedinGasworks

Vide 1871, No. 71.

44

45 "Dunedin Waterworks ..
1877,Local, No. 23.

Vide 1871, No.
73.

1875, Private, No.
5; 1877,;Local,
No. 23.

4G Invercargill Gas Loan .. Superseded
1875, No. 3.

47 Wellington Waterworks
Loan.

Taranaki Iron-smelting Works
Lands

Hokitika Mayors
Wellington Mayors
Wanganui Mayors
Constitution of the Westport

Borough Proceedings Valida-
tion

48 Spent.

49
50
51
52

1875, No. 57.
1875, No. 57.
1875, No. 57.
1878, No. 28.

53 New Zealand University ..
[Sec. 21! repealed. I

1875,No.fiO; 1883,
No. 2.

Spent.
Spent.

54
55

56
57

Otago Reserves
Wellington Education Reserves

Act 1871 Amendment
Naval Training Schools
Oamaru Hospital Reserves

58
59
60
61
62

Burial Ground Closing..
Goldflelds Act Amendment
Regulation of Mines ..
Inspection of Machinery

1882, No. 25.
Superseded by

1885,No. 46.'
1882, No. 39.
1877, No. 29.
1886,Nos. 31,51.
1882, No. 59.

Government Insurance and
Annuities

[Sees. 14 to 19,21 to23, 25,28 to
31, and part ss. 3, 20, 41,
42, 45,repealed.]

1882, No. 71, s.
15; 1884, No. 31;
1886, No. 35 ;
1888, No. 30;
1890,No. 20.

63 Regulation of Elections Act
Amendment

Juries Act 1868Amendment
Volunteer Act Amendment
Petty Sessions Act Amendment ..
New Plymouth Exchanges Com-

pletion

1881, No. 12.

64
65
66
67

1880, No. 16.
1881, No. 24.
Obsolete.
1878, No. 28.

68 "Presbyterian Church of
Otago Lands Act 1866
Amendment

1875, No. 5. Vide
1866, Private,
No. 2.

1881, No. 23.69 Employment of FemalesAct 1873
Amendment

70
71

Canterbury Marriages.
Oyster Fisheries Act

Amendment
*David Lewis Retiring Al-

lowance.

Vide 18GG, No. 57.

72

Walsh and Others Pensions Acts
Amendment

Wilson-Gray Pension
Native Land Act Amendment ..

73 Spent.
74
75
76
77
78
79

■i

"PovertyBay Lands Titles.

1878, No. 28.
1886, No. 24.

Taimaro and Waimahana_Grants
Whakataki Grants
Outlying Districts Sale of Spirits

1878, No. 28.
1878, NoJ28.
1881, No.'21.
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