Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1874.

Year of Reign, and	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original
Number.	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.
38° VICT. No. 30 31 32 33 34	Session IV	, 1874—continued. Wellington Land Payments Canterbury Water Supply Harbour Works Harbour Boards Act Amendment Auckland Harbour	• •	1876, No. 51. Obsolete. 1878, No. 35. 1878, No. 35 Superseded by 1886, Local
35	*New Plymouth Harbour		1878, No. 46, s. 4.	No. 1.
36	Board Endowment *Napier Harbour Board [Part schedule repealed.]	••	1887, Local, No. 7.	
37 38	*Oamaru Harbour Board Land.	Wanganui River Foreshore Grant		1076 No 96
39 40	*Clutha River Trust Reserves [Sec. 2, part s. 4, repealed.]	Municipal Reserves	1875, No. 55; 1885, No. 28, s. 12.	1876, No. 86. 1877, No. 36.
41 42	*Borough of Thames Tram- ways. *Cromwell Waterworks.			
43	*City of Christchurch Drainage Debentures		Vide 1871, No. 71.	_
44 45	*City of Dunedin Gasworks *Dunedin Waterworks	•••	1877, Local, No. 23. Vide 1871, No. 73. 1875, Private, No.	
46	Dunedin Wasolworks	Transpagnaill Can Toam	5; 1877, Local, No. 23.	
47	Wellington Waterworks	Invercargill Gas Loan	••	Superseded 1875, No. 3.
48	Loan.	Taranaki Iron-smelting Works	••	Spent.
49 50 51 52	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lands Hokitika Mayors Wellington Mayors Wanganui Mayors Constitution of the Westport Borough Proceedings Valida-		1875, No. 57. 1875, No. 57. 1875, No. 57. 1878, No. 28.
53	New Zealand University [Sec. 23 repealed.]	tion	1875, No. 60; 1883,	-
54 55	[Sec. 25 repeated.]	Otago Reserves Wellington Education Reserves	No. 2.	Spent. Spent.
56 57		Act 1871 Amendment Naval Training Schools Oamaru Hospital Reserves	••	1882, No. 25. Superseded by
58 59 60 61 62	Government Insurance and Annuities (Secs. 14 to 19, 21 to 23, 25, 28 to 31, and part ss. 3, 26, 41, 42, 45, repealed.)	Burial Ground Closing Goldfields Act Amendment Regulation of Mines Inspection of Machinery	1882, No. 71, s. 15; 1884, No. 31; 1886, No. 35; 1888, No. 30; 1890, No. 20.	1885, No. 46. 1882, No. 39. 1877, No. 29. 1886, Nos. 31, 51. 1882, No. 59.
63	••	Regulation of Elections Act Amendment		1881, No. 12.
64 65 66 67	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Juries Act 1868 Amendment Volunteer Act Amendment Petty Sessions Act Amendment New Plymouth Exchanges Com-	 	1880, No. 16. 1881, No. 24. Obsolete. 1878, No. 28.
68	*Presbyterian Church of Otago Lands Act 1866	pletion	1875, No. 5. Vide 1866, Private,	
. 69	Amendment	Employment of Females Act 1873 Amendment	No. 2.	1881, No. 23.
70 71	Canterbury Marriages. Oyster Fisheries Act Amendment	•	Vide 1866, No. 57.	
72	*David Lewis Retiring Allowance.		an s	• • •
73 74		Walsh and Others Pensions Acts Amendment Wilson Gray Pansion	₹- ••	Spent.
74 75 76 77	Poverty Bay Lands Titles.	Wilson-Gray Pension Native Land Act Amendment Taimaro and Waimahana Grants	::	1878, No. 28. 1886, No. 24.
78 79	:. 	Whakataki Grants Outlying Districts Sale of Spirits		1878, No. 28. 1878, No. 28. 1881, No. 21.